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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/24-continued 
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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

75.06.000 Ice cream moulds and complete ring moulds 
76.04.000 Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 10 

microns (0.010 II1II) thick, whether or not printed 
lacquered or embossed 

76.04.000 Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 20 
microns (0.020 II1II) thick, which has been printed 
or lacquered 

76.04.000 Unprinted 9 micron (0.009 II1II) thickness or less 
aluminium foil laminated to vegetable parchment 
paper 

76.04.000 Yoghurt and other food pot lids and lidding made 
from heat seal lacquer coated, unsupported, 
aluminium foil 

76.04.001 Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 10 
microns (0.010 II1II) thick, whether or not printed 
lacquered or embossed 

76.04.001 Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 20 
microns (0.020 II1II) thick, which has been printed 
or lacquered 

76.04.001 Unprinted 9 micron (0.009 II1II) thickness or less 
aluminium foil laminated to vegetable parchment 
paper 

76.04.001 Yoghurt and other food pot lids and lidding made 
from heat seal lacquer coated, unsupported, 
aluminium foil 

82.02.028 Atlanta 320XL bandsaw blade for beef splitting 
bandsaws of heading 85.05 

82.02.029 Atlanta 320XL bandsaw blade for beef splitting 
bandsaws of heading 85.05 

84.06.015 Chevrolet 454 CU in petrol marine propulsion engines 
84.06.021 Chevrolet 454 CU in petrol marine propulsion engines 
84.06.079 Spare and service parts for ships main diesel engines 
84.10.029 Catalyst pump 
84.10.049 Catalyst pump 
84.17.009 Computerised electric fryers with builtin lift device 

and built in filter unit 
84.17.009 Dental bead sterilizer 
84.17.009 Dental gel melting and heating unit 
84.17.009 Pressure fryers 
84.18.039 Liquid filters and filter separators for the filtration of 

of AVTUR aviation fuel 
84.18.039 Membrane cartridge filter systems 
84.19.039 Horizontal single lane flow wrapper with integrated 

shrink tunnel 
84.20.000 Salter electronic scales, models 2000 and 5000 
84.20.009 Salter electronic scales, models 2000 and 5000 
84.22.009 Cable and hose carrier systems for mobile platforms 

and cranes 
84.22.009 Cable drumstands with petrol engine and gearbox or 

hydraulic drive 
84.22.019 Cable and hose carrier systems for mobile platforms 

and cranes 
84;22.019 Cable drumstands with petrol engine and gearbox 

or hydraulic drive 
84.23.079 Horizontal ground dri 11 ing machines 
84.25.045 Reel mowers for attachment to tractors of less than 

24 horse power 
84.45.000 Machine·tools for working metal or metal carbides, 
Whole Item not being machines falling wi thin heading No. 84.49 

or 84.50: 
EXCLUDING: 
Bandsaws, for working metal, vertical with throat 
capacity not exceeding 457.2II1II or bandsaws with 
a physical cutting capacity in the horizontal 
posi tions, 450 or 900 as follows: 
Cutting at 900, round bar capacity up to 175II1II diameter 
Cutting at 900, flat bar up to 280II1II wide x 175II1II high 
Cutting at 450, round bar capacity up to 130111D diameter 
Cutting at 450, flat bar up to 130II1II wide x 175II1II high 
EXCLUDING: 
Automatically controlled bandsaws 
Box and plan folders, hand operated 
Buffing and contact grinding machines, not exceeding 304.8IIID 
wheel diameter and 508II1II bel t width 
Cha in saw sharpeners 
Orill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, 
belt driven, excluding power feed types 
Orill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 
22.22 capacity in mild steel. (Multi-purpose or 
composite machines, incorporating this function 
fall within this Determination.) 
Machinery, peculiar for use in making and repairing exhaust 
systems and other products made from metal tUbing, not 
exceeding the following capacity; 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

505189E 
506155F 

5061560 

506158L 

506157B 

506155F 

5061560 

506158L 

506157B 

5817460 

5817460 

5051530 
5051530 
521984B 
505275A 
505275A 
504898C 

521975C 
521976A 
504902E 
521951F 

Effective 
From To 

4/86 
7/86 

7/86 

7/86 

7/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

7/86 

9/85 

7/86 
4/86 
4/86 
4/86 
7/86 
1/86 

4/86 
4/86 
1/86 
3/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

3/87 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

505103H 4/86 
505204B 11/85 

522083B 
522083B 
521762J 

521956G 

521762J 

521956G 

521958C 
522055G 

561346K 

7/86 
4/86 
3/86 

4/86 

7/86 

7/86 

4/86 
4/86 

7/86 

6/86 
6/86 

6/86 

2815 


