Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/24-continued

	Tariff		Rates of Duty		Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	75.06.000	Ice cream moulds and complete ring moulds	Free	Free	99	505189E	4/86	
		Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 10	Free	Free	99	506155F	7/86	
		microns (0.010 mm) thick, whether or not printed lacquered or embossed						
	76.04.000	Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 20	Free	Free	99	506156D	7/86	
		microns (0.020 mm) thick, which has been printed or lacquered						
	76.04.000	Unprinted 9 micron (0.009 mm) thickness or less aluminium foil laminated to vegetable parchment paper	Free	Free	99	506158L	7/86	••
:	76.04.000	Yoghurt and other food pot lids and lidding made from heat seal lacquer coated, unsupported,	Free	Free	99	506157B	7/86	••
ζ.	76 04 001	aluminium foil Aluminium foil, unsupported, less than 10	Free	Free	99	506155F	6/86	6/86
	76.04.001	microns (0.010 mm) thick, whether or not printed lacquered or embossed	rree	rree	99	3061331	0/80	0/80
K	76.04.001		Free	Free	99	506156D	6/86	6/86
		microns (0.020 mm) thick, which has been printed or lacquered				2232000	5,00	0,00
	76.04.001		Free	Free	99	506158L	6/86	6/86
		paper						
	76.04.001	Yoghurt and other food pot lids and lidding made from heat seal lacquer coated, unsupported,	Free	Free	99	506157B	6/86	6/86
Ю	83 03 038	aluminium foil Atlanta 320XL bandsaw blade for beef splitting	Eroo	Fran	99	581746D	7/86	3/87
		bandsaws of heading 85.05	Free	Free				
		Atlanta 320XL bandsaw blade for beef splitting bandsaws of heading 85.05	Free	Free	99	581746D	9/85	6/86
		Chevrolet 454 CU in petrol marine propulsion engines	Free	Free	99	505153D	7/86	
		Chevrolet 454 CU in petrol marine propulsion engines	Free	Free	99	505153D	4/86	6/86
		Spare and service parts for ships main diesel engines Catalyst pump	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	521984B 505275A	4/86 4/86	 6/86
		Catalyst pump	Free	Free	99	505275A	7/86	
		Computerised electric fryers with built in lift device	Free	Free	99	504898C	1/86	
	84 17 000	and built in filter unit Dental bead sterilizer	Free	Free	99	521975C	4/86	
	84.17.009		Free	Free	99	521976A	4/86	• •
		Pressure fryers	Free	Free	99	504902E	1/86	
		Liquid filters and filter separators for the filtration of of AVTUR aviation fuel	Free	Free	99	521951F	3/86	••
	84.18.039		Free	Free	99	505103H	4/86	
		Horizontal single lane flow wrapper with integrated shrink tunnel	Free	Free	99	505204B		
	84.20.000		Free	Free	99	522083B	7/86	
	84.20.009	Salter electronic scales, models 2000 and 5000	Free	Free	99	522083B	4/86	6/86
		Cable and hose carrier systems for mobile platforms and cranes	Free	Free	99	521762J	3/86	6/86
	84.22.009	hydraulic drive	Free	Free	99	521956G	4/86	6/86
	84.22.019	and cranes	Free	Free	99	521762J	7/86	••
		Cable drumstands with petrol engine and gearbox or hydraulic drive	Free	Free	99	521956G	7/86	••
		Horizontal ground drilling machines	Free	Free	99	521958C	4/86	• •
		Reel mowers for attachment to tractors of less than 24 horse power	Free	Free	99	522055G	4/86	••
		Machine-tools for working metal or metal carbides, not being machines falling within heading No. 84.49 or 84.50:	Free	Free	99	561346K	7/86	••

Bandsaws, for working metal, vertical with throat capacity not exceeding 457.2mm or bandsaws with a physical cutting capacity in the horizontal

positions, 450 or 900 as follows:
Cutting at 900, round bar capacity up to 175mm diameter
Cutting at 900, flat bar up to 280mm wide x 175mm high
Cutting at 450, round bar capacity up to 130mm diameter
Cutting at 450, flat bar up to 130mm wide x 175mm high

EXCLUDING:

Automatically controlled bandsaws Box and plan folders, hand operated

Buffing and contact grinding machines, not exceeding 304.8mm

wheel diameter and 508mm belt width

Chain saw sharpeners

Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, belt driven, excluding power feed types

Drill presses, wall mounting, radial type not exceeding 22.22 capacity in mild steel. (Multi-purpose or

composite machines, incorporating this function

fall within this Determination.)

Machinery, peculiar for use in making and repairing exhaust systems and other products made from metal tubing, not

exceeding the following capacity;